Council

Fee Fee Title Current Fee Recommended Approved
No. Fee
Fee
General Administration
Montebello Municipal Code (MMC):
1| Complete with Binder $180 $180 $180
2| Changes and Additions - per year $60 $60 $60
3[Filing Fee (Initiative Petitions) $200 $200 $200
4|Transcription of Verbatim Copies of Minutes + Admin Overhead $22 Actual Cost Actual Cost
Mailed Copies of City Council Agendas:
5| Per Meeting $3 $1 $1
6| Peryear $60 $26 $26
7|Digital Copy of City Council / Commission Meetings $5 $14 $14
8|City Clerk Certification (per request) $11 $8 $8
9[Retrieval Fee, Reports and Statements, Five or More Years Old $5 $5 $5
10|Copies - per page $0.10 $0.10 $0.10
Finance
11|Copies of Budget or Financial Reports $50 $14 $14
12|Annual Financial Report $50 $14 $14
13|Copies - per page $0.10 $0.10 $0.10
Returned Check:
14 First Check $25 $25 $25
15| Subsequent Check $35 $35 $35
16|Sent to Collection Agency Acutal Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
17|Delinquent Accounts sent to Collection Agency Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
18|Administrative Fees / Loss of Use / Damages to City Property Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
19|Taxicab Renewal of Permit per MMC 5.688.270 $250 $33 $33
20|Dog Licenses and Tag, Regular - per year, pro-rated $50 $60 $60
21|Dog Licenses and Tag, Regular, Spayed or Neutered, per year, pro-rated $25 $30 $30
22|Dog Licenses and Tag, Senior Citizens, Age 62+ $25 $30 $30
23|Dog Licenses and Tag, Senior Citizens, Age 62+, Spayed or Neutered $10 $20 $20
24|Dog Tag Replacement Fee $3 $10 $10
25|Business License Printout / List - per page $5 $21 $21
26|Business License Application / Processing Fee $97 $80 $80
27|Business License Renewal Processing Fee $25 $31 $31
28| All other changes to Business Licenses $25 $20 $20
29|Business Address Location Change $25 $14 $14
30|Business License Certificate Replacement $12 $10 $10
31|Credit Card Transaction Fee - % of Transaction Amount 3% 3%
Police
32|Copies of Police Reports $9 $10 $10
33|Copies of Police Reports (more than 4 pages) - per page $0.10 $0.10 $0.10
34|Stored Vehicle Release (except recovered vehicles) $181 $223 $223
35|Impounded Vehicle Release (min 30 days) $181 $223 $223
36|DUI Impound Vehicle Release $437 $223 $223
37|Clearance Letter $39 $32 $32
38| Digital Reproduction of Photos $22 $51 $51
39|Video Reproductions $66 $165 $165
41|Request for arrestee info for pofit (per individual) $19 $19 $19
42|Citation Sign-Off $14 $15 $15
43|Bicycle Registration $2 $5 $5
44|Disturbance Call Backs $117 $117 $117
Emeregency Response for:
45| DUI No Injury Accident $758 $606 $606
46| DuUI Injury Major Accident $1,454 $957 $957
47|Minor Curfew, Loitering or Welfare Misconduct - Cost Recovery $145 $150 $150
48|Alarm Permits - Initial $113 $75 $75
49|Annual Renewal fee for Alarm Permits $54 $54 $54
Burglary / Robbery Alarm Activations - within 365 day period:
50 1st False Alarm $0 Free Free
51 2nd False Alarm $0 Free Free
52| 3rd False Alarm $173 $304 $304
53| 4th False Alarm $173 $304 $304
54| 5th False Alarm $196 $304 $304
55| 6th False Alarm $248 $304 $304
56| 7th False Alarm $248 $304 $304
57|Crime Analysis Service Fee - minimum - time and materials $73 $62 $62
58[Light Trailer - per hour $43 Actual Cost| | Actual Cost
59|Live Scan Fingerprinting $28 $28 $28
60|Surrender of Firearms $133 Actual Cost Actual Cost
61 [Civil Action Subpeona for Officers $150 $137 $137
62 |Preferential Parking - Application - per household $30 $30 $30
63 |Preferential Parking - Renewal $30 $30 $30
64 |False AlarmRenewal Permit - Senior $25 $25 $25
65|Renewal Permit - Uitlity Hardship Program $0 $13 $13
Fire
Fire Administration:
66/ Emergency Medical Service Fee Pass Through: $357 $581 $357
67| Copies of Fire CAD and MICU Reports $45 $44 $44
68| Copies of Other Reports & ltems $45 $44 $44
Fire Prevention Fees:
Fire Sprinkler Systems (Commercial)
69 Per Riser $232 $317 $317
70 Inspections $465 $449 $449
Fire Sprinkler Systems (Residential)
71 Per Riser $232 $317 $317
72 Inspections $232 $224 $224
Fire Alarm / Monitoring Systems
73 Per Panel $232 $317 $317
74 Inspections $232 $224 $224
75| Hood / Fixed / Other Suppression Systems - per system $232 $248 $248
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76| Standpipe / Hose Systems - per system $232 $248 $248
77| Fire Pump Systems - per pump $465 $310 $310
78| Underground Hydrant Systems - per system $349 $372 $372
Rack / High-Piled Storage Systems:
79 Plans 60,000 sq. ft. and smaller $232 $248 $248
80 Plans 60,000 sg. ft. and larger $465 $497 $497
81| Spraying / Dipping / Coating Operations / Booth - per operation / booth $232 $248 $248
82| Dust Collection Systems - per system $232 $248 $248
83| Medical Gas Systems - per system $232 $248 $248
84| Pressure Vessels and / or Piping Systems - per vessel or system $232 $248 $248
85| Underground Pipelines - per occurrence $232 $248 $248
86| Vapor Recovery / Removal System $232 $248 $248
87| Industrial Baking / Drying $349 $372 $372
88| Hazardous Materials System - per system $232 $248 $248
89| Tank and / or Piping Installation / Removal / Abandonment / Modification $232 $248 $248
90 Special Events - per submittal $465 $497 $497
91| Fireworks Booth / Pumpkin Patches / Christmas Tree Lots - per booth / | $232 $248 $248
92| Expedited Plan Check - per submittal (after hours - 4 hr min) $444 $634 $634
93| Miscellaneous Reviews - per submittal $465 $634 $634
Inspection Fees:
94| High Rise Inspections - per hour $116 $112 $112
95| Requested Inspections - per hour $116 $112 $112
96 Annual Inspections - per hour $116 $112 $112
97| Reinspection with non-compliance $232 $112 $112
98| After hours inspection (incl. 4 hrs) $465 $449 $449
Annual Permit Fees:
99| Fire Code Permits (see Fire Code for List) $232 $224 $224
100| Fire Alarm Permit $232 $248 $248
101| Filming Operations - per location per shoot $465 $497 $497
102| Permits not previously identified in the schedule per Fire Code $232 $248 $248
103|Cost Recovery for Damage Actual Cost Actual Cost| | Actual Cost
Other Costs / Fees:
104| Records Research Request - per hourly $45 $158 $158
105| Subpeonas for records - per record $15 $18 $18
106| Civil Action subpeonas for firefighters $150 $156 $156
107|Building, Planning, and Engineering Plan Reviews - per hr $198 $198
108|Miscellaneous Inspections - per hour $112 $112
109|Business License Inspection $112 $112
Building Fees
BUILDING FLAT FEES
110|Inspection outside of normal business hours (2 hr min) $97 $177 $177
111 |Re-inspection Fee $97 $177 $177
112|Inspection $97 $177 $177
113]Additional Plan Review - per hr $116 $212 $212
114]Investigation Fee for clearance $196 $354 $354
115]Inspection for resale of SFD $122 $230 $230
116|Demolition of Building $134 $248 $248
Plumbing Permit:
117]Issuance $24 $35 $35
118|Plumbing Fixture or Trap or Set of Fixtures on One Trap $24 $35 $35
119]|Site Sewer $48 $88 $88
120|Connection to Sewer $48 $88 $88
121|Rainwater Systems - per drain $48 $88 $88
122|Water Heater and / or Vent $48 $88 $88
Gas Piping Systems:
123]1-4 outlets $48 $88 $88
124]5+ more outlets $73 $142 $142
125 Industrial Waste Pretreatment Interceptor, including its trap and vent, $97
functioning as fixture traps $177 $177
126|Swimming Pool and / or Spa $97 $177 $177
127|Installation, Alteration, or Repair of Water Piping $48 $88 $88
128|Repair or Alteration of drainage or vent piing $48 $88 $88
129|lawn sprinkler system - per backflow device $48 $88 $88
130|Vacuum Breakers or Backflow protective $48 $88 $88
Devices on tanks, vats, or for installation on unprotected plumbing
fixtures:
131] 1-4fixtures $48 $88 $88
132| 5+ $10 $18 $18
133|Lawn Sprinkler $48 $88 $88
Electrical Permits:
134|Permit Issuance: $24 $35 $35
Branch Circuits:
135| 1-10 circuits $48 $88 $88
136]| Each Additional Circuits $29 $53 $53
For appliance branch circuits
137| 1-10 outlets $24 $35 $35
138| Each additional outlet over 10 $48 $88 $88
Appliances, Motors or other equipment:
139| Lessthan 3, $0
140| 3-5 HP, KW or KVA $48 $88 $88
141| 5-20 HP, KW, or KVA $48 $88 $88
142| 20-50 HP, KW, or KVA $48 $88 $88
143| 50-100 HP, KW, or KVA $48 $88 $88
144| 100+ HP, KW, or KVA $48 $88 $88
145|Air Conditioning Uints $48 $88 $88
Service Installations less than 600V:
146| 0-200 Amps $73 $142 $142
147| 201-600 Amps $97 $177 $177
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148| 601-1,200 Amps $122 $230 $230
149| 1,200+ Amps $12 $18 $18
150|Service Installations over 600V: $195 $354 $354
151|Temporary Power Service - Pole $97 $177 $177
152|Each additional pole $20 $35 $35
153|Busways $25 $53 $53
Signs, outline lighting and marquees:
154| Systems on one branch circuit $29 $53 $53
155| Each additional branch circuit $23 $35 $35
156|Flashers, Timers, or motors $18 $35 $35
157|Swimming Pools $122 $230 $230
158|Spa $97 $177 $177
Mechanical Permits:
159|Permit Issuance: $24 $35 $35
160|Furnace - up to 100,000 BTU / hr $97 $177 $177
161|Furnace - over 100,000 BTU / hr $97 $177 $177
162|Floor Furnace $97 $177 $177
163|Supsended Heater, Wall Heater, or Floor Mounted Heater $97 $177 $177
164|Installation, relocatio, or replacement of appliance vent $97 $177 $177
165|Repair, alteration, or addition to heating appliance, refrigeration unit, coolin $97 $177 $177
166|Boiler or Compressor - 3HP and up to 100,000 BTU / hr $97 $177 $177
167|Boiler or Compressor - 3-15HP and 100,000-500,000 BTU / hr $97 $177 $177
168|Boiler or Compressor - 15-20 HP or 500,000-1,000,000 BTU / hr $97 $177 $177
169|Boiler or Compressor - 30-50 HP or 1,000,000-1,750,000 BTU / hr $122 $230 $230
170|Boiler or Compressor - 50+ HP or 1,750,000+ BTU / hr $146 $265 $265
171]Air Handling Unit - up to 10,000 CFM $146 $265 $265
172|Air Handling Unit - over 10,000 CFM $97 $177 $177
173|Evaporative Cooler - other than potable $97 $177 $177
174|Ventilation Fan $97 $177 $177
175[Hood / duct $146 $265 $265
176|Domestic Incinerator $97 $177 $177
177|Commercial Incinerator $122 $230 $230
178]Any other item not classified $122 $230 $230
179|Fire Dampers $48 $88 $88
180]Installation of duct to existing system $24 $35 $35
181|Building Plan Check Fees - Percentage of Building Permit Fees 70% 54% 54%
125% of
Expedited Plan Check - per submittal 125% of Plan 125% of Plan Plan Check
182 Check Fee Check Fee Fee
Building Permit / Inspection Fees
183|Project Valuation - $1.00 to $500.00 $34.00 $263.11 $263.11
Project Valuation - $500.00 to $2,000
184 First $500 $34.00 $263.11 $263.11
185 Each Additional $100 or fraction thereof $11.00 $5.85 $5.85
Project Valuation - $2,001 to $25,000
186 First $2,000 $184.00 $350.81 $350.81
187 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $24.00 $41.94 $41.94
Project Valuation - $25,001 to $50,000
188 First $25,000 $719.00 $1,315.54 $1,315.54
189 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $20.00 $35.08 $35.08
Project Valuation $50,001 to $100,000
190 First $50,000 $1,204.00 $2,192.56 $2,192.56
191 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $18.00 $31.57 $31.57
Project Valuation $100,001 to $500,000
192 First $100,000 $2,090.00 $3,771.21 $3,771.21
193 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $17.00 $10.31 $10.31
Project Valuation $500,001 to $1,000,000
194 First $500,000 $8,890.00 $7,893.23 $7,893.23
195 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $17.00 $1.75 $1.75
Project Valuation $1,000,001 to $5,000,000
196 First $1,000,000 $17,390.00 $8,770.26 $8,770.26
197 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $17.00 $2.19 $2.19
Project Valuation $5,000,001 to $10,000,000
198 First $5,000,000 $85,390.00 $17,540.52 $17,540.52
199 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $17.00 $1.96 $1.96
Project Valuation $10,000,001 to $25,000,000
200 First $10,000,000 $170,390.00 $27,363.21 $27,363.21
201 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $17.00 $2.56 $2.56
Project Valuation $25,000,001 to $50,000,000
202 First $25,000,000 $425,390.00 $65,776.94 $65,776.94
203 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $17.00 $0.18 $0.18
Project Valuation $50,000,001 to $100,000,000
204 First $50,000,000 $850,390.00 $70,162.07 $70,162.07
205 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $17.00 $1.75 $1.75
Project Valuation - $100,000,001 and over
206 First $100,000,000 $1,700,390.00 $157,868.18| |$157,868.18
207 Each Additional $1,000 or fraction thereof $17.00 $0.88 $0.88
Planning & Code Enforcement Fees
Zoning Maps:
208| Small-each-11x17 $15 Actual Cost Actual Cost
209| Large - each-24x36 $17 Actual Cost Actual Cost
210| Base Maps - Sheet $15 Actual Cost Actual Cost
211| Aerial Photos - Sheet $17 Actual Cost Actual Cost
212|General Plan plus Publication and Postage $39 Actual Cost Actual Cost
213|Montebello Municipal Code (MMC) plus Publication and Postage $26 Actual Cost Actual Cost

Page 3 of 6



Council

Fee Fee Title Current Fee Recommended Approved
No. Fee
Fee
Original
Appeal of Administrative Decision or Planning Commission Action $794 Original Application
214 Application Fee Fee
215|Zoning Verification Letter $65 $98 $98
216|General Plan Amendment $3,408 $3,408 $3,408
217|Density Overlay - minimum deposit $0 $10,000 $10,000
218|Text Code Amendment $0 $2,930 $2,930
219|Zone Change $3,751 $3,751 $3,751
220|Site Plan Review $1,481 $2,442 $2,442
221|Civic Center Review - minimum deposit $2,447 $5,000 $5,000
222|Conditional Use Permit - Minor $1,734 $2,735 $2,735
223|Conditional Use Permit - Major $1,734 $5,860 $5,860
224|Conditional Use Permit - Cannabis - Minimum Deposit $1,734 $5,000 $5,000
225(Variance - Minor $1,734 $2,735 $2,735
226|Variance - Major - Minimum Deposit $1,734 $5,000 $5,000
227|Sign Program - Minimum Deposit $1,734 $5,000 $5,000
228|Adult Use Permit - Minimum Deposit $2,146 $5,000 $5,000
229|Planned Development Districts $1,831 $9,767 $9,767
230]Hilliside Plan Review - Minimum Deposit $1,751 $5,000 $5,000
231|Parking Management Plan - Minimum Deposit $1,628 $5,000 $5,000
232|Mobile Home Review $1,692 $5,860 $5,860
233|Tentative Tract / Parcel Maps $2,076 $4,883 $4,883
234|Tentative Vesting Tract / Parcel Maps $1,628 $5,860 $5,860
235]|Lot Line Adjustment / Lot Mergers / Lot Splits / Lot Ties $1,628 $4,883 $4,883
Environmental Fees:
236| Exemption $118 $3,418 $3,418
237| Initial Environmental Study Review - Minimum Deposit $1,017 $10,000 $10,000
238| Negative Declaration - Minimum Deposit $0 $15,000 $15,000
239| Migitated Negative Declaration - Minimum Deposit $0 $25,000 $25,000
240| Environmental Impact Report - Minimum Deposit $0 $50,000 $50,000
241| Mitigation Monitoring Fee - Minimum Deposit $0 $20,000 $20,000
Code Enforcement / Planning Fees:
242|Temporary Use Permit $0 $151 $151
243|Film Permit $448 $1,465 $1,465
244 |Fireworks Stand / Seasonal Lot Permit $378 $195 $195
Temporary Sign Fees:
245| Banners $38 $977 $977
246| All Others $42 $1,465 $1,465
Planning Inspections
247| Residential $195 $195
248| Non-Residential $391 $391
249|After Hours Inspections (4 hr min + Travel Time) - per hour $147 $147
250|Business License Review $24 $49 $49
251 |Courtesy Review $2,442 $2,442
252|Pre-Application Review $391 $391
Public Hearing Notice:
253| Preparation $977 $977
254| Newspaper Actual Cost Actual Cost
255| Mailing Actual Cost Actual Cost
256|After Hours Application Review - hourly $98 $98
Administrative Decision Fee:
257| Residential $977 $977
258| Non-Residential $2,442 $2,442
Solar Plan Review Fee:
259| Residential $24 $488 $488
260| Non-Residential $24 $1,953 $1,953
261 |Development Agreement - Minimum Deposit
Planning Plan Review & Inspection
262| Residential $24 $391 $391
263| Non-Residential $24 $1,465 $1,465
264|Technology Fee - per permit / application $34 $34
265|General Plan Maintenance Fee - % of Building Valuation 1.40% of Valuation 1.40% of Valuation
Public Works / Engineering
266|Administrative Records Research $30 $33 $33
267|Appeal of Decision $460 $510 $510
268|Change of Address - per address $365 $403 $403
269|Minor Changes / Amendments or Revisions to Plans after submittal $433 $469 $469
. . . Original Ori_gingl
270[Major Changes / Amendments or Revisions to Plans after submittal $433 o Application
Application Fee Fee
Copying:
271 Per8"x11" $1 $1 $1
272| Parcel or Tract Maps - per sheet $9 $16 $16
273|Improvement Plans - per sheet $9 $16 $16
274|Curb Drains - Permit & Inspection - per location $128 $140 $140
275|Curb or Curb and Gutter - per Lf. $128 $140 $140
Dedication / Vacation:
276| One Lot $1,150 $1,259 $1,259
277| Upto 10,000 SF $2,160 $2,369 $2,369
278| 10,001+ SF $4,320 $4,738 $4,738
Driveway Approach:
279| Residential $286 $313 $313
280| Commercial $286 $313 $313
281|Easement Checking $720 $790 $790
282|Encroachment Permit $720 $790 $790
283|Engineering Review - hourly $125 $132 $132
284|Plan Check - hourly $90 $99 $99
285|Fourth Plan Check & Subsequent - each sheet $360 $395 $395

Page 4 of 6



Council

Fee Fee Title Current Fee Recommended Approved
No. Fee
Fee
Geotechnical / Geological Report Review:
286| Plan Review - per report $365 $403 $403
287| Report and / or addendum to report - per report $360 $395 $395
288| Combination Report - per report $720 $790 $790
Grading Projects:
Plan Check:
289 51-100 CY - Base $360 $395 $395
290 Per CY $0.60 $0.66 $0.66
291 101-1,000 CY - Base $540 $592 $592
292 Per CY $0.10 $0.11 $0.11
293 1,001-10,000 CY - Base $1,350 $1,481 $1,481
294 Per CY $0.07 $0.08 $0.08
295 10,0001-100,000 - Base $1,800 $1,974 $1,974
296 Per CY $0.05 $0.05 $0.05
297 100,001-500,000 CY $5,400 $5,922 $5,922
298 Per CY $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
299 500,001+ CY - Base $10,800 $11,845 $11,845
300 Per CY $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Permit & Inspeciton:
301 51-100 CY - Base $256 $280 $280
302 Per CY $0.60 $0.66 $0.66
303 101-1,000 CY - Base $384 $420 $420
304 Per CY $0.10 $0.11 $0.11
305 1,001-10,000 CY - Base $960 $1,053 $1,053
306 Per CY $0.07 $0.08 $0.08
307 10,0001-100,000 - Base $1,600 $1,752 $1,752
308 Per CY $0.05 $0.05 $0.05
309 100,001-500,000 CY $5,120 $5,610 $5,610
310 Per CY $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
311 500,001+ CY - Base $10,240 $11,228 $11,228
312 Per CY $0.01 $0.01 $0.01
Drainage / Parking Lots:
313| Plan Check $540 $592 $592
314| Permit & Inspection $256 $280 $280
315[Hydrology Report Review - per report $720 $790 $790
316|Inspection - per hour $64 $99 $99
317|Inspection - per hour - after hours (min 4 hrs) $96 $99 $99
318|Re-inspection fee - per hour $96 $99 $99
Landscaping:
Plan Check:
319 0-15,000 sf $420 $461 $461
320 15,000sf - 1 acre $600 $658 $658
321 More than 1 Acre Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
Permit & Inspection Fee:
322 0-15,000 sf $256 $395 $395
323 15,000sf - 1 acre $512 $790 $790
324 More than 1 Acre Actual Cost Actual Cost Actual Cost
325(|Lane / Street Closure - per day $184 $288 $288
326(Lot Line Adjustment $1,000 $1,102 $1,102
Map Analysis
Plan Check:
327| 1-5Lots/ Parcels $3,880 $4,261 $4,261
328| 6-25 Lots / Parcels $7,400 $8,119 $8,119
329 26-100 Lots / Parcels $10,920 $11,977 $11,977
330| 101-150 Lots / Parcels $36,300 $39,812 $39,812
331| 151+ Lots - per lot $50 $49 $49
332| Each subsequent submittal after three plan checks $3,380 $3,702 $3,702
333| Extension of Time for Final Map $1,000 $2,270 $2,270
334|Certficate of Compliance $1,330 $1,456 $1,456
335| Certificate of Correction $1,330 $1,456 $1,456
336{Covenant and Agreement $500 $543 $543
337|Miscellaneous Report Review - min 2 hrs - per hr $250 $274 $274
338|NPDES Fee $500 $543 $543
339|SWPP Plan Check $360 $395 $395
340[{SWPP Permit & Inspection $256 $395 $395
341|Monitoring Well $686 $790 $790
342|Parkway Drain $466 $518 $518
343[Paving - Permit & Inspection - Base $64 $99 $99
344|Paving - per sq. ft. $1 $2 $2
Sewer:
345| Plan Check - Base $360 $395 $395
346| Plan Check - per Lf. $1.95 $2.14 $2.14
347| Permit & Inspection - Base $192 $296 $296
348| Permit & Inspection - per I.f. $0.20 $0.31 $0.31
349[Sewer Strucuture - Permit & Inspection (min 4 hrs) $256 $395 $395
350|Sewer Connection Fee - per I.f. $35 $49 $49
351|Sidewalk - Plan Check $90 $99 $99
352(Sidewalk - Permit & Inspection - Base $90 $99 $99
353|Sidewalk - Permit & Inspection - per sq. ft. $0.60 $0.66 $0.66
354 Stockpiling - Plan Check $165 $181 $181
355|Stockpiling - Permit & Inspection $128 $197 $197
Storm Drain:
356| Plan Check - Base $360 $395 $395
357| Plan Check - per Lf. $3.00 $3.29 $3.29
358 Permit & Inspection - Base $320 $494 $494
359 Permit & Inspection - per Lf. $3.50 $5.40 $5.40
360{Storm Drain - per drain $857 $938 $938
361[Storm Drain Structure - Plan Check (min 2 hrs) $186 $197 $197
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362|Storm Drain Structure - Permit & Inspection (min 3 hrs) $192 $296 $296
Streets:
Plan Check:
363 1-10,000 SF - base $360 $395 $395
364 Per Sq. Ft. $0.18 $0.20 $0.20
365 10,001+ SF - Base $1,435 $1,579 $1,579
366 Per Sq. Ft. $0.05 $0.05 $0.05
367| Permit & Inspection - Base $256 $395 $395
368 Per Sq. Ft. $0.10 $0.15 $0.15
369|Street Lighting - Plan Check $360 $395 $395
370|Street Lighting - Permit & Inspection $128 $197 $197
371|Time Extension $500 $543 $543
372|Traffic Control - Plan Check - Initial $180 $197 $197
373|Traffic Control Plan Check - subsequent $90 $99 $99
Traffic Study:
374| Plan Check - 1st submittal $2,000 $2,196 $2,196
375| Plan Check - subsequent $250 $271 $271
376|Each Letter Report $250 $271 $271
377|Traffic & Transportation Issues $720 $790 $790
378|Transportation Permit - per trip $18 $25 $25
Utilities:
379| Plan Check - hourly $180 $197 $197
Permit & Inspection Fee:
380 0-50 feet $121 $197 $197
381 51-250 feet $171 $197 $197
382 per I.f. $0.55 $0.85 $0.85
383 251-1,000 feet $227 $427 $427
384 per I.f. $0.45 $0.69 $0.69
385 1,000+ feet $578 $888 $888
386 per I.f. $0.35 $0.54 $0.54
Water:
387| Plan Check $180 $197 $197
Permit & Inspection:
388 0-50 feet $85 $131 $131
389 51-250 feet $149 $230 $230
390 per I.f. $0.55 $0.85 $0.85
391 251-1,000 feet $277 $427 $427
392 per I.f. $0.45 $0.69 $0.69
393 1,000+ feet $533 $822 $822
394 per I.f. $0.35 $0.54 $0.54
395[Commercial Tree Removal $0 Actual Cost Actual Cost
396|Minor / Temporary Encroachment Permit (e.g. Dumpster or Rolloff Trash B| $0 $99 $99
397|Dumpster Encroachment $0 Actual Cost Actual Cost
398|On Street Blue Curb Application $0 $197 $197
399(On Street Blue Curb Installation $0 Actual Cost Actual Cost
400{Speed Hump Application $0 $296 $296
401|Over-The Counter Plan Review - per hour $0 $99 $99
402|Preferential Parking Application $0 $790 $790
Parks and Recreation Fees
Adult Sports:
403| Softball & Fast Pitch $290 $320 $320
404| Basketball $290 $320 $320
405| Football $290 $320 $320
406| Volleyball $290 $320 $320
Youth Sports:
407| Flag Football $50 $60 $60
408| Soccer $50 $60 $60
409| Basketball $50 $60 $60
410| Cheerleading $50 $55 $55
411| Track & Field $50 $50 $50
412| T-Ball/ Baseball / Softball $50 $70 $70
Summer Aquatics:
413| Rec Swim $3 $3 $3
414| Lap Swim $3 $3 $3
415| Lessons $25 $50 $50
416|Street Banner Hanging: $155 $190 $190
CAMPS:
417| Winter Camp $90 $100 $100
418| Summer Camp $90 $100 $100
419 Spring Camp $90 $100 $100
420| Annual Registration Fee $25 $25 $25
EXTENDED CHILD CARE
421| Full Time Before & Afterschool $125 $130 $130
422| Afterschool Only $105 $110 $110
423| Annual Registration Fee $25 $25 $25
424 Non-Instructional Day Care - per day $20 $35 $35
Montebello Playschool Program
425| Session Fee $260 $275 $275
426( Material / Registration Fee $65 $65 $65
427|Refund Processing Fee $25 $25 $25




